
Sunderland l Ashbrooke l Hollycarrside l Ryhope l Tunstall Bank Estate l 
Doxford Park l East Herrington l Herrington Burn l Shiney Row l Washington

Sunderland l Ashbrooke l Hollycarrside l Ryhope l Tunstall Bank Estate l 
Silksworth l East Herrington l Herrington Burn l Success l Houghton-le-Spring

37
38

Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)

Service number  38  37  38  37  38  37 38 37  37  38  37  38  38  38  38  38  38
Sunderland Interchange m 0703 0733 0803 0838 0908 0938 08 38 1638 1708 1740 1810 1910 2010 2110 2210 2325
Tunstall Road/Queen Alexandra Road 0709 0739 0809 0844 0914 0944 14 44 1644 1714 1746 1815 1915 2015 2115 2215 2330
Leechmere Road ASDA 0714 0744 0814 0849 0919 0949 19 49 1649 1719 1751 1819 1919 2019 2119 2219 2334
Hollycarrside Hewitt Avenue 0717 0747 0817 0852 0922 0952 22 52 1652 1722 1754 1822 1922 2022 2122 2222 2337
Ryhope Green 0722 0752 0822 0857 0927 0957 27 57 1657 1727 1759 1826 1926 2026 2126 2226 2341
Esdale Estate Bevan Avenue Top 0726 0756 0826 0901 0931 1001 31 01 1701 1731 1803 1830 1930 2030 2130 2230 2345
Tunstall Bank Estate 0730 0800 0830 0905 0935 1005 35 05 1705 1735 1807 1834 1934 2034 2134 2234 2349
Silksworth Vicarage Road 0735 – 0835 – 0940 – 40 – – 1740 – – – – – – –
Doxford Park Shops – 0805 – 0910 – 1010 – 10 1710 – 1812 – – – – – –
Moorside Midgley Drive – 0807 – 0912 – 1012 – 12 1712 – 1814 – – – – – –
Doxford International – 0809 – 0914 – 1014 – 14 1714 – 1816 – – – – – –
East Herrington Board Inn 0740 0814 0840 0919 0945 1019 45 19 1719 1745 1821 – – – – – –
Herrington Burn 0746 0820 0846 0925 0951 1025 51 25 1725 1751 1826 – – – – – –
Success 0749 – 0849 – 0954 – 54 – – 1754 – – – – – – –
Houghton-le-Spring Church 0757 – 0857 – 1002 – 02 – – 1802 – – – – – – –
Shiney Row Auto Parts Centre – 0821 – 0926 – 1026 – 26 1726 – 1827 – – – – – –
Washington Galleries – 0827 – 0932 – 1032 – 32 1732 – 1832 – – – – – –

Saturdays

Service number  37  38  37  38  37 38 37  38  37  38  37  38  38  38  38  38  38
Sunderland Interchange m 0738 0808 0838 0908 0938 08 38 1608 1638 1708 1740 1810 1910 2010 2110 2210 2325
Tunstall Road/Queen Alexandra Road 0744 0814 0844 0914 0944 14 44 1614 1644 1714 1746 1815 1915 2015 2115 2215 2330
Leechmere Road ASDA 0749 0819 0849 0919 0949 19 49 1619 1649 1719 1751 1819 1919 2019 2119 2219 2334
Hollycarrside Hewitt Avenue 0752 0822 0852 0922 0952 22 52 1622 1652 1722 1754 1822 1922 2022 2122 2222 2337
Ryhope Green 0757 0827 0857 0927 0957 27 57 1627 1657 1727 1759 1826 1926 2026 2126 2226 2341
Esdale Estate Bevan Avenue Top 0801 0831 0901 0931 1001 31 01 1631 1701 1731 1803 1830 1930 2030 2130 2230 2345
Tunstall Bank Estate 0805 0835 0905 0935 1005 35 05 1635 1705 1735 1807 1834 1934 2034 2134 2234 2349
Silksworth Vicarage Road – 0840 – 0940 – 40 – 1640 – 1740 – – – – – – –
Doxford Park Shops 0810 – 0910 – 1010 – 10 – 1710 – 1812 – – – – – –
Moorside Midgley Drive 0812 – 0912 – 1012 – 12 – 1712 – 1814 – – – – – –
Doxford International 0814 – 0914 – 1014 – 14 – 1714 – 1816 – – – – – –
East Herrington Board Inn 0819 0845 0919 0945 1019 45 19 1645 1719 1745 1821 – – – – – –
Herrington Burn 0825 0851 0925 0951 1025 51 25 1651 1725 1751 1826 – – – – – –
Success – 0854 – 0954 – 54 – 1654 – 1754 – – – – – – –
Houghton-le-Spring Church – 0902 – 1002 – 02 – 1702 – 1802 – – – – – – –
Shiney Row Auto Parts Centre 0826 – 0926 – 1026 – 26 – 1726 – 1827 – – – – – –
Washington Galleries 0832 – 0932 – 1032 – 32 – 1732 – 1832 – – – – – –

Sundays (and Public Holidays)

Service number  38  38 38  38  38
Sunderland Interchange m 1010 1110 10 2210 2325
Tunstall Road/Queen Alexandra Road 1015 1115 15 2215 2330
Leechmere Road ASDA 1019 1119 19 2219 2334
Hollycarrside Hewitt Avenue 1022 1122 22 2222 2337
Ryhope Green 1026 1126 26 2226 2341
Esdale Estate Bevan Avenue Top 1030 1130 30 2230 2345
Tunstall Bank Estate 1034 1134 34 2234 2349
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Timing points shown in bold print are designated stops where our drivers may need to wait to keep the service on schedule and your patience is 
appreciated when this is necessary.   
Clocks are fitted at the front of Go North East buses and their time is kept accurate by using satellite technology.  
If you experience any difficulties with the reliability of your service, please contact Customer Services.



Washington l Shiney Row l Herrington Burn l East Herrington l Doxford Park l 
Tunstall Bank Estate l Ryhope l Hollycarrside l Ashbrooke l Sunderland

Houghton-le-Spring l Success l Herrington Burn l East Herrington l Silksworth l 
Tunstall Bank Estate l Ryhope l Hollycarrside l Ashbrooke l Sunderland

37
38

Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)

Service number  37  38  37  38  37  38  37 38 37  38  37  38  37  38  38  38  38  38
Washington Galleries – – 0731 – 0831 – 0936 – 36 – 1636 – 1741 – – – – –
Shiney Row Wheatsheaf – – 0737 – 0837 – 0942 – 42 – 1642 – 1747 – – – – –
Houghton-le-Spring Church – – – 0801 – 0906 – 06 – 1606 – 1711 – 1811 – – – –
Success – – – 0809 – 0914 – 14 – 1614 – 1719 – 1819 – – – –
Herrington Burn – – 0738 0812 0838 0917 0943 17 43 1617 1643 1722 1748 1822 – – – –
East Herrington Board Inn – – 0744 0818 0844 0923 0949 23 49 1623 1649 1728 1754 1828 – – – –
Doxford International – – 0749 – 0849 – 0954 – 54 – 1654 – 1759 – – – – –
Moorside Midgley Drive – – 0751 – 0851 – 0956 – 56 – 1656 – 1801 – – – – –
Doxford Park Shops – – 0753 – 0853 – 0958 – 58 – 1658 – 1803 – – – – –
Silksworth Vicarage Road – – – 0823 – 0928 – 28 – 1628 – 1733 – 1833 – – – –
Tunstall Bank Estate 0658 0728 0758 0828 0858 0933 1003 33 03 1633 1703 1738 1808 1838 1938 2038 2138 2238
Esdale Estate Bevan Avenue Top 0702 0732 0802 0832 0902 0937 1007 37 07 1637 1707 1742 1812 1842 1942 2042 2142 2242
Ryhope Green 0706 0736 0806 0836 0906 0941 1011 41 11 1641 1711 1746 1816 1846 1946 2046 2146 2246
Hollycarrside Hewitt Avenue 0711 0741 0811 0841 0911 0946 1016 46 16 1646 1716 1750 1820 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250
Leechmere Road ASDA 0714 0744 0814 0844 0914 0949 1019 49 19 1649 1719 1753 1823 1853 1953 2053 2153 2253
Tunstall Road/Queen Alexandra Road 0719 0749 0819 0849 0919 0954 1024 54 24 1654 1724 1758 1828 1858 1958 2058 2158 2258
Sunderland Holmeside 0726 0756 0826 0856 0926 1001 1031 01 31 1701 1731 1804 1834 1904 2004 2104 2204 2304
Sunderland Interchange m 0729 0759 0829 0859 0929 1004 1034 04 34 1704 1734 1807 1837 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307

Saturdays

Service number  38  37  38  37  38  37 38 37  38  37  38  37  38  38  38  38  38
Washington Galleries – – – 0836 – 0936 – 36 – 1636 – 1741 – – – – –
Shiney Row Wheatsheaf – – – 0842 – 0942 – 42 – 1642 – 1747 – – – – –
Houghton-le-Spring Church – – – – 0906 – 06 – 1606 – 1711 – 1811 – – – –
Success – – – – 0914 – 14 – 1614 – 1719 – 1819 – – – –
Herrington Burn – – – 0843 0917 0943 17 43 1617 1643 1722 1748 1822 – – – –
East Herrington Board Inn – – – 0849 0923 0949 23 49 1623 1649 1728 1754 1828 – – – –
Doxford International – – – 0854 – 0954 – 54 – 1654 – 1759 – – – – –
Moorside Midgley Drive – – – 0856 – 0956 – 56 – 1656 – 1801 – – – – –
Doxford Park Shops – – – 0858 – 0958 – 58 – 1658 – 1803 – – – – –
Silksworth Vicarage Road – – – – 0928 – 28 – 1628 – 1733 – 1833 – – – –
Tunstall Bank Estate 0728 0758 0828 0903 0933 1003 33 03 1633 1703 1738 1808 1838 1938 2038 2138 2238
Esdale Estate Bevan Avenue Top 0732 0802 0832 0907 0937 1007 37 07 1637 1707 1742 1812 1842 1942 2042 2142 2242
Ryhope Green 0736 0806 0836 0911 0941 1011 41 11 1641 1711 1746 1816 1846 1946 2046 2146 2246
Hollycarrside Hewitt Avenue 0741 0811 0841 0916 0946 1016 46 16 1646 1716 1750 1820 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250
Leechmere Road ASDA 0744 0814 0844 0919 0949 1019 49 19 1649 1719 1753 1823 1853 1953 2053 2153 2253
Tunstall Road/Queen Alexandra Road 0749 0819 0849 0924 0954 1024 54 24 1654 1724 1758 1828 1858 1958 2058 2158 2258
Sunderland Holmeside 0756 0826 0856 0931 1001 1031 01 31 1701 1731 1804 1834 1904 2004 2104 2204 2304
Sunderland Interchange m 0759 0829 0859 0934 1004 1034 04 34 1704 1734 1807 1837 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307

Sundays (and Public Holidays)

Service number  38  38 38  38  38
Tunstall Bank Estate 1038 1138 38 2138 2238
Esdale Estate Bevan Avenue Top 1042 1142 42 2142 2242
Ryhope Green 1046 1146 46 2146 2246
Hollycarrside Hewitt Avenue 1050 1150 50 2150 2250
Leechmere Road ASDA 1053 1153 53 2153 2253
Tunstall Road/Queen Alexandra Road 1058 1158 58 2158 2258
Sunderland Holmeside 1104 1204 04 2204 2304
Sunderland Interchange m 1107 1207 07 2207 2307
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Timing points shown in bold print are designated stops where our drivers may need to wait to keep the service on schedule and your patience is 
appreciated when this is necessary.   
Clocks are fitted at the front of Go North East buses and their time is kept accurate by using satellite technology.  
If you experience any difficulties with the reliability of your service, please contact Customer Services.


